CITY OF RICHMOND INVITATION TO TENDER

Contract T.2994 - 2007 Asphaltic Concrete Paving

The City of Richmond invites tenders for construction work at the locations indicated in the Instructions to Tenderers (part I) of the Contract Documents. Work under the Contract generally comprises:

Supply and installation of machine laid asphaltic concrete and asphaltic concrete grinding.

The *Contract Documents* are available on or after February 1st, 2007 during normal business hours at Front of House of Richmond City Hall at:

6911 No. 3 Road, Richmond, BC, V6Y 2C1

on payment of a **non-refundable** amount of \$50.00 including GST payable to:

City of Richmond

The *Contract Documents* are available for viewing at:

Front of House, Richmond City Hall, 6911 No. 3 Road, Richmond and Vancouver Regional Construction Association, 3636 East 4th Avenue, Vancouver.

Any interpretation of, additions to, deletions from, or any other corrections to the Contract documents, will be issued as written addenda by the City of Richmond. It is the sole responsibility of the potential Tenderers to check with the City of Richmond's Website and / or BC Bid to ensure that all available information has been received prior to submitting a tender.

Tenders are scheduled to close at:

Tender Closing Time: 3:00 PM local time

Tender Closing Date: February 21st, 2007 and will be opened publicly

immediately thereafter in Richmond City Hall

Tender Submission Address: Manager – Purchasing & Risk

Front of House, Richmond City Hall

6911 No. 3 Road, Richmond, BC, V6Y 2C1

A valid tender consists of a submission delivered on time complete with the required Bid Bond, Undertaking of Surety and Undertaking of Liability Insurance.

The lowest or any tender will not necessarily be accepted.

Manager – Purchasing & Risk



City of Richmond

6911 No.3 Road, Richmond, BC V6Y 2C1 Telephone (604) 276-4000 www.city.richmond.bc.ca

February 16, 2007 File: T,2994

Engineering

Telephone: 604-276-4189

Fax: 604-276-4197

TO THOSE WHO HAVE RECEIVED COPIES OF T.2994

Dear Sir/Madam:

Re: C

Contract T.2994 Addendum No. 1 2007 Paving program

This addendum forms part of the Contract Documents and shall be read, interpreted and coordinated with all other parts. The costs of all work contained herein shall be included in the Contract Price. The following revisions supersede the information contained in the original Contract Document to the extent referenced and shall become part thereof.

Tenderers shall acknowledge receipt of this addendum by:

- 1. Inserting its number and date where provided for on the Form of Tender.
- 2. Section B SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES AND PRICES

Delete Page B-9 from the Schedule of Quantities and Prices and substitute therefore the attached Page B-9 Rev 1.



ITEM NO.	DULE OF QUANTITIES AND PRICES DESCRIPTION	UNIT	EST. QTYS.	UNIT PRICE(\$)	TOTAL AMT. (\$)
** Refe Specific	er to MMCD Document and Richmond Supplementary cations				
1.	Upper Course No.1	TNN	18,711		
2.	Upper Course No. 2	TNN	2,000		
3.	Super Pave Mix	TNN	3,000		
4.	Level Course Mix	TNN	200		
5.	Machine laid asphalt Less that 500 Sq m.	Sq.m	1,000		
6.	Tack Coat	Litres	60,000		
7.	Glass Grid	Sq.m	20,000		
8.	Cold Milling greater than 500 Sq m.	Sq.m	62,864		
9.	Cold Milling Less than 500 Sq. m.	Sq. m	2,100		
10.	Raise Manholes using extensions	Each	130		
11.	Adjust Manhole frames	Each	59		
12.	Remove Pavement around valve boxes	each	180		
13.	Adjust Valve boxes to grade	Each	165		
14.	Overtime Rate for Saturday and Sunday paving.	Hours	60		
15.	Shift premium for paving between 8:00 PM and 7:00 AM.	Hours	60		
16.	Handwork	TNN	200		
Haul Zor	ne Rates as Per Map in Supplementals	•			
17.	Haul Zone 1	TNN	8,945		
18.	Haul Zone 2	TNN	4,745		
19.	Haul Zone 3	TNN	6,971		
20.	Haul Zone 4	TNN	3,250		
	Total		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

Should you have any questions and/or require further clarifications, please contact the undersigned at (604) 276-4189 or by fax at (604) 276-4197.

Yours truly,

Wasim Memon Supervisor – Engineering Inspections

Cc Jim V. Young, P. Eng.

Manager Engineering Design and Construction

Kerry Lynne Gillis

Buyer